
Sl. 

No.

Date No. of 

days
Name of the Course Target Group

1 16th-18th Oct  (Wed- Fri) 3 Content Enrichment & Paedagogy with Focus 

on Learning Outcome 

TGT (Social 

Science)

2 16th-18th Oct  (Wed- Fri) 3 Capacity Building in Physics PGT (Physics)

3 21st-23rd Oct (Mon- Wed) 3 Emergent Issues for Principals Principals

4 21st-23rd Oct (Mon-Wed) 3 Developing Self Learning Modules for difficult 

areas in Economics for Classes XI & XII

PGT (Economics)

5 31st Oct- 2nd Nov (Thu-

Sat)

3 Systematic Approach in Teaching PGT (All Subject)

6 31st Oct- 2nd Nov (Thurs- 

Sat )

3 Developing ICT based Self learning Modules in 

Biology

TGT (Science)

7 4th-8th Nov  (Mon- Fri) 5 Developing  ICT based Self learning Modules in 

Biology

PGT (Biology)

8 4th-8th Nov  (Mon- Fri) 5 Orienting the Master Trainers  for Developing 

Language Competencies- Hindi & English

PRT

9 13th-15th Nov (Wed- Fri) 3 FOSS- Free Open Source  Software Librarian

10 13th-15th Nov (Wed- Fri) 3 Towards Active Learning of Chemistry in 

collaboration with Royal Society Pune

PGT (Chemistry)

11 18th-20th Nov (Mon- 

Wed)

3 Developing Soft Skills  & Resource 

Management

HM

12 18th-20th Nov (Mon- 

Wed)

3 केन्द्रीय  विद्यालय संगठन मे राज भाषा विन्द्दी का कायाान्द्ियन Raj Bhashaa 

Prabhari of the 

Vidyalaya

13 25th-27th Nov (Mon-Wed) 3 Result oriented Teaching & Coaching Strategies 

in Economics

PGT (Economics)

14 25th-27th Nov (Mon-Wed) 3 Child Right and Sexual Harrasment at Work 

place

PRT

15 2nd-4th Dec  (Mon- Wed) 3 Developing Proficiency in teaching of  Physics TGT (Science)

16 2nd-4th Dec  (Mon- Wed) 3 Developing competency in Financial Matters ASO

17 5th-7thDec  (Thurs- Sat) 3 Effective Academic Administration VP

18 9th-11th Dec  (Mon- Wed) 3 Inclusive Education PRT / TGT

19 12th-14th Dec (Thurs- Sat) 3 केन्द्रीय  विद्यालय संगठन मे राज भाषा विन्द्दी का कायाान्द्ियन SSA

20 12th-14th Dec (Thurs- Sat) 3 Child Right and Sexual Harrasment at Work 

place

TGT

21 16th-18th Dec (Mon- Wed) 3 Professional Development of Librarians Librarian

22 18th-20th Dec (Wed-Fri) 3 Mathametics is Fun PRT

23 23.12.2019 to 01.01.2020

(IInd SPELL). 

10 In service Course for Headmasters (IInd 

SPELL). 

HM

ZIET Bhubaneswar

Workshops for 2019-20


